ETAS ID: TM648182

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cancer Treatment Centers of America Marketplace, LLC		05/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Private Bank LLC	
Street Address:	1047 King Street	
City:	Christiansted	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.	
Postal Code:	00820	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3498120	CANCERCOMPASS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-607-2333

aheller@achellerlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Amy Cohen Heller Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1065

Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015 Address Line 4:

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Amy Cohen Heller Name: P.O. Box 1065 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller
SIGNATURE:	/amycohenheller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0432 source=IPB - Assignment of CANCERCOMPASS from CTCA Mktplace to IPB - 05-2021 - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=IPB - Assignment of CANCERCOMPASS from CTCA Mktplace to IPB - 05-2021 - EXECUTED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0433

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cancer Treatment Centers of America Marketplace, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the state of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain trademark and registration registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark and Registration"); and

WHEREAS International Private Bank LLC, a limited liability company organized in the U.S. Virgin Islands, having a principal place of business at 1047 King Street, Christiansted, U.S. Virgin Islands 00820 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, including all United States and foreign trademark rights and common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, any rights that arise from the Trademark and Registration, all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement of the Trademark and Registration or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations for the Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other jurisdictions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto on the 18th day of May, 2021.

CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA MARKETPLACE, LLC Assignor

INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE BANK LLC, Assignee

Name: Darren Keller

Title:

Name: Allison Flanders

Allism Florder

Title: Vice President, IP Operations

TRADEMARK REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0434

# **EXHIBIT A to TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

# TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

**MARK** 

**REGISTRATION NO.** 

**CANCERCOMPASS** 

3498120

TRADEMARK REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0435

**RECORDED: 05/19/2021**